

Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101683076

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Submission Type M21)	Conveyance Type	
_X New (19.0)	■ Assignment □ Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other	
Reel Frame	U.S. Government (For use by U.S. Government Agencies Only)	
Corrective Document Reel Frame	Department File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	_X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.	
Name: McSherry, Thomas W.	Execution Date: 10302000	
Name: McDuff, Pierre R.	Execution Date: 10302000	
	C 1012712	
	29136270	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.	
_X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Name: Cobra Fixations Cie. Ltée Cobra Anchors Co. Ltd.		
Address: 8051 Metropolitain Blvd. East Montreal, Quebec Canada J3Y 5K2		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name: Roger H. Stein, Esq.		
Address: Wallenstein & Wagner, LTD 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Chicago, IL 60606-6630		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0363

PAGE 2

Correspondence Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 312.554.3300	
Name: Roger H. Stein Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. 311 South Wacker Drive 53 rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6630		
Pages Enter the total number of page	s of the attached conveyance document, including any attachments2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.	
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.)	
Patent Application No.: 29130270	Filed: September 29, 2000	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S.	Application Number has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved:1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
Method of Payment:X_ Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account Number: 23-0280		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Effect for payment by deposit account of its	additional root out to only got to the december,	
Authorization to charge additional fees:		

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0364

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (CONTINUED)

Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.	
Name: Nguyen-Huu, Lang	Execution Date: 10302000	
Name: Bouchard, André	Execution Date: 10302000	
Name: Villagrassa, Michel	Execution Date: 10302000	
Name:	Execution Date:	
Name:	Execution Date:	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.	
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Name:		
Address:		
Name:		
Address:		

Attorney Docket No. 3864 D 002 Application No. 29/130,270 Filing Bate: September 29, 2000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I'We, 1) Thomas W. McSherry; 2) Pierre R. McDuff;	
3) Lang Nguyen-Huu; 4) André Bouchard; 5) Michel Villagrasa	
(Name of Assignor/s)	
whose full post office address is 1) 247 Bain Bridge Circle, Sinking Springs PA 19608 U.S.A.;	
2) 153 Maplewood Ave. Outremont, Quebec, Canada H2V 2M4; 3) 12 De Gaspé, Dollard-des-	
Ormeaux, Quebec, Canada H9B 3G8; 4) 1760 St-Jean-Baptiste, Apt. 3, Montreal, Quebec,	
Canada H1B 5N8; 5) 3440 Pacific, St-Hubert, Ouebec, Canada J3Y 5K2	
have invented certain improvements in Ceiling Hook	
and described in a United States Design Patent Application executed on	
and	
WHEREAS, COBRA FIXATIONS CIE. LTÉE COBRA ANCHORS CO. LTD.	
(full name of Assignee)	
of 8051 Metropolitain Blvd. East, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H1J 1J8	
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	
in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore:	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

.../2

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0366

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s)

and seal this × 30 day of VOCTOR

Show W. W

(signature of Witness)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s)

and seal this 30th day of October 20 00

André BOUCHARD

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0367